

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

28 July, 2021

Inauguration of MBA Program for Working Professionals of 2021 batch

The inaugural function of MBA for working professionals was held, through on line video conference, at ICFAI University, Jharkhand. Mr. Raunak Srivastav, Service Manager, Mahindra & Mahindra Automobiles Ltd, Pune was the Guest of Honor on this occasion. Students admitted to the program and faculty members of the University participated in the event.

Welcoming the students, Prof O R S Rao, Vice Chancellor of the University said, "In the current dynamic world, every Working Professional has to upskill himself so as to grow in his career. In view of our keenness to provide Life Long Learning opportunity to them, our University designed the MBA program for Working Professionals." "This Program will immensely help you in your career growth, in the same function or move into other functions of your interest. There are examples of a number of our Alumni, who were benefited by way of career advancement. While its program duration and structure is the same as for our MBA Program for fresh graduates, pedagogy of the program is designed to suit the working professionals", added Prof Rao.

Mr. Raunak Srivastav , who was an Alumnus of the University of the same program, recalled how the program was conducted to equip the working professionals with a variety of skills and how it helped him to build a rewarding career . He advised the students to take advantage of the deep knowledge and rich experience of the faculty members of the University.

Prof. Arvind Kumar, Registrar, highlighted how the program will help in holistic development of the students. Dr. Bhagabat Barik, Assistant Dean briefed on the program structure and the pedagogy adopted for the program. Dr. Sudipta Majumdar explained how the University's Swaadhyay Digital Learning System will make the classes more interesting and at the same time ensures effectiveness of learning by the students. He also demonstrated the salient features and benefits of the Swaadhyay System.

Dr. Goutam Tanty, Co-ordinator of the Program has proposed a vote of thanks.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.